Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting

Thursday, September 3, 2020

2:00pm - ZOOM
Pre-Registration is Required
You are invited to a Zoom meeting.
When: Thursday, Sep 3, 2020 02:00 PM Central Time (US and
Canada)

Register in advance for this meeting:

https://wku.zoom.us/meeting/reqister/tJIMpfuGgajMsGNxzK85|GH

2wzaGLOMOnhaNv

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing

information about joining the meeting.

1. Call to Order

2. Approve Minutes from (Appendix A)
3. Review Program Changes

4. Review Course Changes

5. Other Business

Action Items:
Program Administration:

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2)
Code Title Status | Initiator | Received
0413 0413: Homeland Security Sciences Edited ivn96591 5/14/2020
159 |159: Certification Only, Counseling Edited jl134446 |5/13/2020

Course Administration:

Graduate Council (1)
Code Title Status |Initiator |Received
PSYS 595 PSYS 595: Practicum in Psychological Sciences |Edited |shr18610 [8/13/2020
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Members:

Dr. Martha Day, Chair (CEBS) Email: Martha.day@wku.edu

Graduate Curriculum Committee

Dr. Dawn Wright (COHH/Senate), dawn.wright@wku.edu

Dr. Richard Schugart (OCSE), richard.schugart@wku.edu

Dr. Marla Zubel (PC) Email: marla.zubel@wku.edu

Dr. Scott Arnett (CHHS) Email: scott.arnett@wku.edu

Dr. Helen Liang (GF) Email: fenghelen.liang@wku.edu

Dr. Ray Blankenship, ray.blankenship@wku.edu

CC: Ranjit Koodali, Ranjit.koodali@wku.edu Aaron Hughey, aaron.hughey@wku.edu Ann
Ferrell, ann.ferrell@wku.edu Colette Chelf, Colette.chelf@wku.edu Jennifer Hammonds,
Jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Rheanna Plemons, rheanna.plemons@wku.edu Dennis George,
dennis.george@wku.edu Danita Kelley, Danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price,
merrall.price@wku.edu Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn Thrasher,
evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu Scott Gordon, Scott.gordon@wku.edu

Jessica Steenbergen, Jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu

Ivan Novikov, ivan.novikov@wku.edu
Jill Sauerheber, jillduba.sauerheber@wku.edu
Sharon Mutter, Sharon.mutter@wku.edu
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Appendix A
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting
Minutes - Thursday, April 30, 2020
2:00pm — ZOOM Meeting

You are invited to a Zoom meeting.
When: Apr 30, 2020 02:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Register in advance for this meeting:
https://wku.zoom.us/meeting/reqister/tJAsdebhrikvGdZIQFfwikiHd
Kad8rt9wtb?2

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing
information about joining the meeting.

Minutes: April 2, 2020
15t/2nd: - Arnett/Lanphier — VVote: Approved

Voting Members: Martha Day, Dominic Lanphier, Scott Arnett, Helen Liang, Aaron Hughey,
Richard Dressler

Guest: Scott Gordon, Jennifer Hammonds, Rheanna Plemons, Colette Chelf, Cathleen Webb,
Dana Cosby, Andrea Paganelli, Scott Lasley, Kelly Madole, Evelyn Thrasher, Dennis George,
Blair Thompson, Merrell Price

Announcements: None

Program Administration:

Code Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes

18Y2nd: - Arnett/Lanphier
Discussion: Paganelli explained the changes
within the program. Chelf — Shared some of her
concerns. Lots of conversation had
Friendly Amendments:
0433 9433: Ma_ster of Arts ands5146 1. Under Program Admission — se_cond bullet —
in Education Change the language of the entire sentence.
Made changes in system.
2. Per Chelf there were also changes under
concentrations.
3. Program Name also needs to change to —

“Advanced Teacher Education”.
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Code Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes

Vote: Approved with the added course list.

15t/27d: Dressler/Lanphier

Discussion: Paganelli briefly explained the

program.

Friendly Amendments:

1. Under Program Admission — Remove

bullets #1 & #4. Also under #5 add “to the
School of Teacher Education in order to
satisfy” — Under #6 change the passing
score information and spell out CAN.

Vote: Approved

15Y2nd: Dressler/Arnett
Discussion: Paganelli briefly explained the
program.
Friendly Amendments:
1. Under Program Admissions — Removing

0460: Interdisciplinary
Early Childhood
0460 Education, Birth to syl61607
Primary, for Initial
Certification

0461: Interdisciplinary
Early Childhood

0461 Education. Birth to syl61607 bullet #2
Primar : 2. Under the pathway option list — Chelf needs
Crmary to do some layout work including total

hours, removing wording certificate.
3. Pathways should be concentrations.
Vote: Approving with all the amendments

15Y2nd: - Arnett/Dressler
Discussion: Madole gave a brief description of the
small changes.
0469 |0469: Psychology shr18610  Friendly Amendments: Under Program Admission

— Graduate school application form — Remove word
“form”’.
Vote: Approved

0474- Business 18Y2nd: - Arnett/Dressler

0474 Sustainabilit dnm79223 Discussion: None
2USIAINADITY Vote: Approved

15Y2nd: - Arnett/Dressler

Discussion: Lasley talked briefly about changing

the hours.

Friendly Amendments: Elective list needs to be

_ . changed based on degree works. Adding the

051 Wﬁon sctb8572  [following courses:

RSA-560, 565, 570, 585

ELED-500, 600

COMM-528, 561, 564, 571, 581, 586, 523, 553,

563, 565, 566, 577, 578, 587, 590.

Vote: Approved
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Course Administration:

Code

Title Initiator Received

Motion to Bundle EDU courses — 15%/2":  Lanphier/Arnett

Vote: Approved

Motion to Approve Bundle — 157/2"9: Arnett/Lanphier

Discussion: Paganelli gave a brief description of all three classes. Dressler asked questions
about learning outcomes and topics should be a measurable type of thing. Paganelli talked
about the special topics that are selected.

Friendly Amendments:

1. EDU-502 — Removing language next to Contingent Reinforcement ‘““(behavior specific
praise, DRO, DRA, DRI, DRL, gotcha tickets)” — Also change the learning outcomes to
something that can be measured. Also under Learning Outcomes remove Students will
on every bullet and add Students will: as the lead phrase.

2. EDU-503 — Change Learning Outcomes to something that you can measured. Language
was sent to Martha in email and edits were made in the system.

w

EDU-560 — Add “Students will: " as the leading statement under the learning outcomes.

4. EDU-580 — Revise the learning outcomes to read: “Develop a professional development
plan with program faculty to address a special topic in education based on the needs of
the program participant and their respective school district.”

Vote: Approved

EDU 502

EDU 503

EDU 560

EDU 580

IECE 526

PSY 520

EDU 502: Positive
Learning Environment

EDU 503:
Professional
Development
Experience

EDU 560: Capstone in
Education

EDU 580: Advanced
Special Topics

IECE 526: Practicum 15t/27d: Dressler/Lanphier

in Interdisciplinary syl61607 Discussion: Paganelli explained the course,

Early Childhood just a name change to add Practicum to the title
Education Vote: Approved

18Y2nd; Lanphier/Arnett

Discussion: George spoke briefly about the
course. If proposed changes are approved then
the equivalent is no longer correct. Chelf spoke

and85146

and85146

and85146

and85146

PSY 520: Individual
Differences and ant84964

about the policy and how the workflow will be
changed.
Vote: Tabled — Dressler/Lanphier

Human Diversity
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Code Title Initiator Received
Motion to Bundle all except PSYS courses except for PSYS-595
15Y2nd: Dressler/Lanphier
Motion to approve:
15t/2d: Dressler/Arnett
Discussion: None
Vote: Approved
PSYS 451G.:
PSYS 451G |Psychology of shr18610
Religion
PSYS 463G:
PSYS 463G |[Evolutionary shr18610
Psychology
PSYS 551: Social
PSYS 551 |Psychology of shr18610
Organizations
PSYS 595: Practicum 15Y2nd: Dressler/Arnett
PSYS 595 |in Psychological shr18610 Discussion: Madole explained the changes
Sciences Vote: Approved

PSYS 770: Legal
Issues for
Organizational
Leaders

PSYS 773: Employee

Training and

PSYS 773 |Development Issues  |shr18610
for Organizational
Leaders

PSYS 770 shr18610

Other Business:
None

Adjourn at 4:20 pm
15t/2nd _ Dressler/Arnett

Respectfully submitted
GCCC Recorder
Jessica Steenbergen
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